
EXHIBIT A 
DEDUCTIVE CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL #1 

PHASE 2 FLOORING REPLACEMENT AT MULTIPLE SCHOOL SITES - PROJECT NO. 3213-4416-7 
Board Meeting of 
October 15, 2024 

TC C.O.# Trade Contractor Days 
Ext. 

This 
Deductive 

Change Order 
Amount 

Item # and Reason for Change Requested By 

#1 RJ Commercial 
Flooring Company, 

Inc. 

($76,992.60) 1. Deducting all of the allowance. No allowance work was needed 
for this project. 

1. District 

Net Total This Deductive Annroval f$76 992.60\ Oriainal Contract $ 846,918.60 
Total Previous Change Orders (if Any) $ -
Total Current Contract Amount $ 846,918.60 
Amount This Aooroval ($76,992.60) 
Revised Final Contract Amount $ 769.926.00 

Agreement by Contractor 
Commercial Flooring Company - Christain Rose, Project Date 

Manager 

Approved by Owner 
Lodi Unified School District-Edith Holbert-Executive Director of Date 
Operations 


